
 

October 8, 2024               
 

 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
 
Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India 

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
(‘Listing Regulations’)  

  
 
Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the Listing 
Regulations and SEBI circular dated July 13, 2023, it is hereby informed that the 
Company has received a memo from Senior Inspector, Legal Metrology Department, 
Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh. 
 
The detailed disclosure with respect to the above memo as required under the SEBI 
Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is enclosed 
herewith as ‘Annexure – I’. 
 
The above information is also being placed on the website of the Company at 
www.bluestarindia.com 
 
Kindly take the same on record. 
 
Thanking you, 
 
Yours faithfully, 
For Blue Star Limited 
 
 
 
 
Rajesh Parte 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
Membership No.: A10700 
 
Encl: a/a 
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ANNEXURE - I 
 

Details required under the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 

 

Sr. No. Particulars Description 
1 Name of the authority Senior Inspector, Legal Metrology Department,  

Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 

2 Nature and details of the 
action(s) taken, initiated or 
order(s) passed 

Issuance of Memo directing seizure of two of 
Company’s products. 

3 Date of receipt of direction or 
order, including any ad-interim 
or interim orders, or any other 
communication from the 
authority 

Memo dated August 3, 2024 which was received 
by the Company on October 7, 2024 at 03:30 p.m. 

4 Details of the violation(s)/ 
contravention(s) committed or 
alleged to be committed 

As per the Memo, font size of declaration on the 
packages of the products was found to be in 
violation of Rule 7 of the Legal Metrology 
(Packaged Commodities) Rules, 2011. 

5 Impact on financial, operation or 
other activities of the listed 
entity, quantifiable in monetary 
terms to the extent possible 

There is no impact on financial, operation or other 
activities of the Company. 
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